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IBOWA-200625-C-107B  OLM-196

Revised March 23, 2017

RECEIVED: 6/25/20 REVIEWER: DM TYPE: OLM APP NO: pDM2017836879
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE
Appilicant; €0G Operating, LLC OGRID Number: 229137
we" Name: Admiral Federal Com 501H and four other wells API: 30-015-46783
Pool: Willow Lake; Bone Springs, Southeast Pool Code: 96217

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location - Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
DNSL D NSP(PROJECT AREA] D NSPIPRORATION UNIT) DSD

B. Checkoneonlyfor[l]or[Il]
[1] Commingling - Storage — Measurement
OoHc Ocs Opc Opc Oows EWowm
[ '] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase — Enhanced Qil Recovery
Owrx [Opmx [QOswDd [P [JEOR [PPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.[[] Offset operators or lease holders D Notice Complste
B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
C.[] Application requires published notice Content
D.[] Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO Complete
E.[] Nofification and/or concurent approval by BLM
F. [] Surface owner
G.[Q For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, andy/or,
H.m No noftice required

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
nofifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individval with managerial and/or supervisory capacily.

Yasjzo

575-746-6974
Phone Number

/ Zﬁ %@ﬂﬂ 0/} Jbarroni@concho.com

Sighature e-mail Address

Jeanette Barron Date

Print or Type Name
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June 25, 2020

Attn: Dean McClure

NM Oil Conservation Division
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Application for Administrative Approval
Off-lease Measurement — Qil Only

Dear Mr. McClure,

COG Operating LLC, respectfully requests approval for off-lease measurement — Oil only for the following wells:

Admiral Federal Com 501H Admiral Federal Com 502H
APi#t 30-015-46783 API# 30-015-46784

Willow Lake; Bone Spring, SE Willow Lake; Bone Spring, SE
Ut. M, Sec. 28-T255-R29E Ut. M, Sec. 28-T255-R29E
Eddy County, NM Lea County, NM

Admiral Federal Com S03H Admiral Federal Com 504H
APl#t 30-015-46786 API# 30-015-46788

Willow Lake; Bone Spring, SE Willow Lake; Bone Spring, SE
Ut. N, Sec. 28-T255-R29E Ut. P, Sec. 28-T255-R29E
Eddy County, NM Lea County, NM

Admiral Federal Com 505H
API# 30-015-46789

Willow Lake; Bone Spring, SE
Ut. P, Sec. 28-T255-R29E
Eddy County, NM

Oil Production:

The oil production from these wells may be transported by truck to either the Red Hills Offload Station, located in
Unit O, Section 4-T26S-R32E, or the Jal Offload Station, located in Unit D, Section 4-T265-R37E, Lea County in the
event the CTB on lease is over capacity or in the case of battery or pipeline repairs. Qil will remain segregated and
will be measured by lact meter when offloading at the Offload Stations.

The Admiral wells have identical ownership in identical percentages, therefore, no owner notification is required. A
letter from the responsible COG landman stating this fact is enclosed with this application.

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

p F P F
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Please see the enclosed Administrative Application Checklist, C-107-B Application for Off Lease Measurement, plats
for referenced wells, site facility diagram, maps with lease boundaries showing wells and facility locations.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have questions or need further information, please email me at
ibarron@concho.com or call 575.748.6974.

Sincerely,

wmﬂ?/eﬁdmm

anette Barron
Regulatory Technician Il

CORPORATE ADDRESS ARTESIA WEST OFFICE

P F P F
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District | ) State of New Mexico Form C-107-B
1[;’[255[ :cf'fl“ch RSl L S LAY Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District 111 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
LTI e S A 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
District IV . .

1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy to the
37505 appropriate District Office.

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)
OPERATOR NAME: COG Operating LLC
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 2208 W Main Street, Artesia, New Mexico 88210
APPLICATION TYPE:

O Pool Commingling [JLease Commingling [JPool and Lease Commingling FOff-Lease Storage and Measurement {Only if not Surface Commingled)
LEASE TYPE: [} Fee O Sstate B Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [JYes [[INo If*“Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No.

Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
OYes [INo

(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production

(2) Areany wells producing at top allowables? [JYes [INo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? CIyes [ONo.

(4} Measurement type: [[Metering [J Other (Specify)

(5)  Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [INo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1} Pool Name and Code.

(2) Isall production from same source of supply? [Yes [ONo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? OYes [No
(4) Measurement type: [JMetering [ Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the I'ollowing information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the fol]owing information

(1) Isall production from same source of supply? [BYes [INo
(2)  Include proof of notice to alt interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1} A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.
(2) A plat with tease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and AP Numbers.

Received by OCD: 6/25/2020 2:38:18 PM

| hereby certify thit the informatjemgbove is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

TITLE: Regulatory Technician ) DATE: éz 2,220

TELEPHONE NO.: __ 575.748.6974

SIGNATURE:

TYPEOR P NAME Jeanette Barmon

E-MAIL ADDRESS: jbarron@concho.com
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DISTRICT 1

1625 N. FRENCH DR.. HOBES,

DISTRICT I1

NM 88240
Phoner (576) 383-6181 Fax: (M‘G] 393-0720

NM 88210

1 5. FIRST , ARTESIA,
I'Imn: {578) 748- 1283 Fax: (676) 748-8720

DlSTRICT 111
RIO BRAZOS RD.,

AZTEC, NM 87410

Fhonl (505) 334-8178 Faz: (508) S34-6170

DISTR]C‘I‘ v

DR., BANT, NM 87505
Phono &5 676 3480 Fax: EI;S‘" 478-3482

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriats

District Office

0O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number

30-015-46783

96217

Poo! Code

WILLOW LAKE: BONE SPRING, SOUTHEAST

Property Code Property Name Well Number
313927 ADMIRAL FEDERAL COM 501H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 2983.3°
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feel from the Enat/West line County
M 28 25-S | 29-E 220 SOUTH 880 WEST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot Neo. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feel from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
D 21 25-S | 29-E 50 NORTH 330 WEST EDDY
Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
1280

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

¥=408543.7 N
X=6451416 £

Lie
100" FNL & 330" FWL
Y=408445.1 N
X=645472.1 E

LAT.=32.122448" N
LONG. =103.996355 W

—T

GRID AZ, - 359'33'00

-

e
|

HORZ. DIST. — 10466.4°

— =

I Y=408568.1 N
| X=650455.2 £

| S
l _[ NAD 83 NME

PROPOSED BOTIOM
HOLE LOCATION
| Y=408495.1 N
X=645471.7 €
LAT.=32.122585° N
| LONG.=103.996956" W

|

| SECTION 21

£E
100 FSL & 330" FwL
Y=J98029.1 N
X=645553.9 €
LAT.=32.093814° N
LONG.=10).996736° W

2572445 \

Y=397927.6 N
X=645225.2 £

-

T

L I I

\g
I T

| sEcTIoN 26

NAD 83 NME
TION
Y=398151.6 N
X=646102.4 £
LAT.=32.094146" N
LONG.=103.995024" W

¥Y=397951.5 N
X=6350548.1 £

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

{ hereby cerlify that the information
berein s true end compleie to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and that this
organigation eilber owns » working inlerest
or un.l’en'ed mineral in-‘.ﬂ'est in the land

the £t hole Jocation
or haw & n;ht to drill this well at ibis
location pursusnt iv s contract with an
owner of such mineral or working interest,
or lo # voluntary pocling agresment or a
gampulwr} paoling order heretofore eniered

%ﬂﬂ

Dl ef "

eanette Barron

Printed Name |

E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify thail the well location
shown oo Lhis plat waz plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same is
true and correct lo the best of my beliel.

AUGUST 23, 2019

Date of Surrey

Signature & Seal of m’enional Surveyor

13/19|

17777 |
DRAWN BY: AM |

./
Certlﬂcate No. CHAD BARCRU'

I 'W.0. #15-1519

Received by OCD: 6/25/2020 2:38:18 PM
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DISTRICT I

1825 N. FRENCH DR., HOBBE
FPhone (878} 393 e191 Faxs [i'li) -

DISTRICT ll
SIA, NM

88210

RST ST., ARTE
Pamer ms) 748-1263 Fax: (578) T48-9720

DISTRICT 111
RIO BRAZOS RD.. AZTEC,

NH 87410

Phonl (808) 334-6178 Fax: (805) 334-6170

DISTRICT IV

pmf an 476‘18 3480 Fax: rﬁﬂ'g’ 470-3462

State of N

1220 SOUTH ST.

ew Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

FRANCIS DR.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

0O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-015-46784 96217 WILLOW LAKE; BONE SPRING, SOUTHEAST
Property Code Property Name Well Number
313927 ADMIRAL FEDERAL COM 502H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 2982.9°
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feel from the North/South line Feet from the Eest/West line County
M 28 25-5S | 29-E 220 SOUTH 910 WEST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or Jot Nao. Section Township Renge Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
C 21 25-5 | 29-E 50 NORTH 1485 WEST EDDY
Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill Consclidation Code Order No.
1280

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

Y=408543.7 N

X=645141.6 £

e
100" FNL & 1485° FWL
Y=408450.0 N
X=546627.1 £
LAT.=32.122451" N
LONG.=103.993224° W

M?T |

1
|
-

|

——

I

—=F=

,_[___

I SECTION 21

-

_l_

| SECTION 28

GRID A2 -_359°32'59"
HORZ. DIST. ~ 10466.1

=
_
|
L
|

£ge
100° FSL & 1485 FmL
Y=398034.2 N

tr

X=646700.0 £
LAT.=32.093818" N

N\_r=408568.1 N
X=650455.2 £

NAD 83 NME
PROPOSED_BOTTOM

H ATION
Y=408500.0 N

X=646626.7 £
LAT.=32.122589" N
LONG.=103.993225°

NAD B3 NME
SURFACE LOCATION
Y=398151.7 N
X=646132.4 E
LAT.=32.094146" N
LONG.=103.994927" W

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the informatlion
berein is lrue and complete io the beat of
my inowledge and belief, and that thir
organisation either owns a working interesl
or unlund' m!neu! ia!cn:! in the land

o 1 hole location
or has a r&bt !a drill this well at this
location pursuant to s coniract with an
owaer of such minersi or working interest,
or to a voluntary pooling sgreement or a
Enmpulmr} pocling order bmtafon entered

Printed Name

E-mail Address

Form C-102
Hevised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Office

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby cerlify that the well localion
ehown on this plat was plolied from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supeivision, and thst the same is
true and correct to the desi of my belief.

AUGUST 30, 2019

Date of Survey

Signature & Senl of

EL fenlonal Surveyor

,_ _ _I_ — ....._LONG 163.993068° W_I
GRID AZ TQ FTP
| | roasroo
¥Y=397951.5 N :
Y=397927.6 N . 2200 |
910 X=650548.1 £ [ Certificate No. CHAD HARCROW 17777
X=645225.2 F o 1 | [W.o_f19-1520 DRAWN BY: DS
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DISTRICT I State of New Mexico

lo2s N, reency bR, vomss. wi se0  Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Form C-102
DISTRICT I | recia. nu sszto OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION _ Revised August 1, 2011
Phane: (578) 71383 Foa: (578 748-9720 1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR. Submit one copy to appropriate
DISTRICT Ml Santa Fe, New Mexico B7505 BTSSR 1

0 RIO BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM B7410

phom (505) 334-0178 Fax: (505) 334-8170

DISTRICT IV
Poonar g’m ﬂuc!su%%'rs.t':"fsm

0O AMENDED REPORT

NM B7505
476-3482

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

AP] Number Paol Code Pool Name
Property Code Property Name Well Number
313927 ADMIRAL FEDERAL COM 503H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 2986.2'

Surface Location

UL or lot No. Section

N 28

Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feel frem the Eaet/West line County

25-5 | 29-E 220 SOUTH 2630 WEST EDDY

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. Section

C 21

Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feel from the East/West line County

25-S | 29-E 50 NORTH 2630 WEST EDDY

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Qrder No.

1280

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMFLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

X=645141.6 £

ie
100" FNL Z 2630 P
Y=408454.8 N
X=647772.1 £
LAT.=32.122454" N
LONG.=103.989526" W

¥Y=408543.7 N .~

Y=408568.1 N OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

= I hereby certify thet the informalion
X=650455.2 £ Berein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and thal this

@
=8

e B
100" FSL & 2630° FWL
=336039.3 N
X=647854.0 €
LAT.=32.093822" N
LONG. =103.988369" W 1

17916'23"

=397927.6 N
X=645225.2 £

| NAD 83 NME organization either owns & working interest
| _ ROP: TTOM or ;m;.uugb minermt;re&t mbt:f }‘lnd’”
' | HOLE_LOCATION or has & right to drill this well et ihis
Y=408504.8 N localion pursuant to a coniract with an
X=647771.7 £ or.nter of a;.rcbhmmenii or working i!ntere.ﬂ,
LAL.=32.122562" N compulsory pooling order héretafore entersd
— LONG.=103.989527" W br fde dirision. (,
.r LY
I ,}'?, E ature U[ /
[a] =
1S | Jeanette Barron
- — 8- — — | Printed Name
'\ jbarron@concho.com
4= I E-mail Address
ol SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
OlE SECTION 21 1 bereby certify thal the weall localion
SECTION 28 shown on this plat was plotied from fieid

noles of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the same is |
I true and correct (o the best of myp belief.

AUGUST 23, 2019

— _ ] Date of Survey
| of P ofeulonal Surveyor

NAD 83 NME
SURFACE LOCATION
=398159.3 N
I X=647852.5 £
E— — —l LAT.=32.094152" N
LONG.=103.989372' W

Y=397951.5 N | T 14_3’15
X=650548.1 £ Certificate No. cmu) mncnow L7777
W.0. #19-1521 ~  DRAWN BY: AM_|
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DISTRICT I

1823 N. FRENCH DI

DISTR]CT 11
. FIFST ST,

. MOBES, NM 88240
Phonw: (676) 303- ll.ll Faxi (578} 383-0720

SIA, N

M 88210

ARTE
Pllnn: (ﬁ'lb) 749-1283 Fax: (575) T40-0720

DlSTRlCT l]l
RI0 BRAZOS

NM 87410

. AZTEC,
Phon- (505) $34- mra "Paxr (505) 3346170

DISTR] CT IV

NM BYs05

Phons: (B05) 476-3405" Far: (508 4763402

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

0O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number Pool Code Pool Name

30-015-46788 96217 WILLOW LAKE; BONE SPRING, SOUTHEAST
Property Code Property Name Well Number

313927 ADMIRAL FEDERAL COM 504H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation

229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 2980.8'

Surface Location

UL or lot No., Section Township Range Lot Idmn Feet from the North/South line Feel from the East/West line County

P 28 25-5 | 29-E 300 SOUTH 1040 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
B 21 25-5 | 29-E 50 NORTH 1485 EAST EDDY

Dedicated Acres { Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

1280

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

Y=408543.7 N
X=645141.6 £

NAD 83 NME
PROPOSED BOTTOM
HOLE LOCATION
Y=408510.7 N
X=6489704 £
LAT.=32.122598" N
LONG.=103.985654" W

NAD 83 NME
SURFACE { OCATION
Y=398246.8 N
X=648504.3 F
LAT.=32.094378' N
LONG.=103.984037 W

¥=397927.6 N
X=645225.2 £

SECTION 21 I

T

S0
B.H.

1485’

N\ Y=408568.1 N

X=650455.2 £

LP
100" FNL & 1485 FEL
Y=408460.7 N
X=648970.9 £
LAT.=32.122460° N
LONG.=103,985654' W

LEASE X-ING
L\ LAF=32.115441" N

LONG.=103.985608° W

SECTION 28 |

LEASE X-ING
LAT. =32 100550" N

| ~TONG.=105.985514" W

f7ge
100" FSL & 1485° FEL
4 Y=J35044.7 N
X=649061.8 £
LAT.=32.093827 N
LONG.=100.985468" W

245'27°30°
Y=397951.5 N
X=650548.1 E

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby cerlify that the information
herein is true snd complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and that this
organisution eilber owna a working interesit
or unleased mineral interest in the land
including the proposed bottom hale Jocation
or hag a right to drill this well at this
location pursusnt io s contract with an
owner of such mineral or working interesi,
or {o & voluntary pooling agreement or a
coppuisory pooling order herelofore entered

e division. ({

eanette Barron i
Printed Name

jbarron@concho.com

E-mail Address

gnature

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

SURVEYOQOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location
shown on this plat was plotied from field
notes of sctual surveps made by me or
under my supervision, aod that the same is
true and correct to the best of my belief,

AUGUST 23, 2019

Date of Survey

CE m’enionnl Surveyor

Signature & Seal of

Cartiﬂcate No. CHAD H.ARCROW

17177

wo. Fi9-1522

DRAWN BY: AM
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DISTRICT 1

1825 N. FRENCH -

DISTRICT 11
811 8. FIRST ST

DR., HOBBS, NM B8240
Fhone: {670} 303-8181 Fax: {(870) 303-07R0

ARTESIA, NM 83210

Phone: (575) 74B-1283 Pax: (575} 745-0720

DISTRICT III
1000 R

0 BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM B7410
Phone: (505) 334-8178 Fax: (505) 934-6170

DISTRICT IV
1220

8. BT. 15 DR., EANT, NM 87505
Phone: gus 478-3460 Faz: 50’5 476-3482

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 SOUTH ST. FRANCIS DR.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy o appropriate

District Office

O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1280

AP] Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-015-46789 96217 WILLOW LAKE; BONE SPRING, SOUTHEAST
Property Code Property Name Well Number
313927 ADMIRAL FEDERAL COM S505H
OGRID No. Dperator Name Elevation
229137 COG OPERATING, LLC 2980.5'
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Seclion Township Range Lot Idn Feet from ihe North/South line Feel from the East/West line County
P 28 25-5 | 29-E 300 SOUTH 1010 EAST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot 1dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
A 21 25-S | 29—t 20 NORTH 330 EAST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

Y=408543.7 N
X=645141.6 £

NAD 83 NME
PROPOSED BOTIOM
HOLE LOCATION
Y=408516.5 N
X=650125.4 £
LAT.=32.122603 N
LONG.=103.981924" W

Received by OCD: 6/25/2020 2:38:18 PM

NAD 83 NME
SURFACE { OCATION
Y=398246.9 N
X=649534.3 £
LAT.=32.094378" N
LONG.=103.983940° W

=397927.6 N
X=645225.2 £

Y=408568.1 N
X=650455.2 £

up
|—{ 100" A& 330° FEL
¥=408466.5 N
| X=6501259 £
LAT.=32.122466" N
| LONG.= 103.981923" W
I
I
I

;] LEASE X-ING
{AT. =32, 115445 N

w
g [ONG.=103.981676 W

gly
SECTION 21 o|f
SECTION 28]

|
I | X=650216.9 £
~ —— —} — |—| WAT.=32.093837° N
|

LEASE X-ING
LAT.=32. 100851 N

|
| l‘I —~TONG.=103.981784 W
I

g2
100" F5L & 330" FEL
Y=398050.0 N

LONG.=103.981739" W

| / 10605'45"
SLIO10O ¥Y=397851.5 N
30 X=650548.1 £

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I bereby certifly thet the jnformation
herein iz true snd complete lo the beat of
my knowledge and belief, and that this
organisation either owns a working inlerest
or unieased mineral inlerest in the land
Including the proposed botiom heole locetion
or has a right to drill this well at this
localion pursusnt to m coniract with an
owner of such mineral or working interesi,
er fo a velunisry pooling sgreement or =
ulsory pooling order hereiofore enlered
e divisien,

nette Barron
Printed Name

E-mail Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I

I hereby certify that the well localion
shown op thix plat was plotled from field
notes of aclual survers made by me or
under my supervizsion, and thal the same is
true and correct to the best of my belief.

AUGUST 23, 2019

Date of Survey

[wWo F 19-1523

JdAd NoteEiay 9/14/19)
Certiticate No. CHAD HARCROW 17777
DRAWN BY. AM
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LEGEND ADMIRAL FEDERAL COM GAS LINES o
SECTION: 28 TOWNSHIP: 25 5. RANGE: 29 E. Wcona'lo
o WELL STATE: NEW MEXICO COUNTY: EDDY  SURVEY: NM.P.M COG OPERATING, LLC

[ werteao W.0. #19-1643 LEASE: ADMIRAL FED COM

2,000 FEET

PIPELINE HARCROW SURVEYING, LLC.
2315 W. MAIN 57, ARTES:A, NM S8210
0.2 Miles 1IN =750FT i {575) 7462158

charcrow@harcrowsurvering com
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' DocuSign Envelope ID: 237FDFF8-7FDE-479C-A9FB-48502CEAED75

a Hunter Hall

March 23, 2020

Qil Conservation Division
Attention: Dean McClure

1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Admiral Fed Com 501H-505H Off-Lease Measurement

Mr. McClure:

My name is Hunter Hall and | am the landman at COG operating LLC (“Conchc”) whose area of responsibility
includes T255-R29E, Eddy County, New Mexico.

I have reviewed the Drilling and Division Order Title Opinion dated June 4, 2019 that covers the entirety of
Section 21 and 28 within T25S-R29E. | have determined that the revenue owners are identical. As defined by
NMAC 19.15.12.7 B, identical ownership means leases or pools have the same working, royalty and
oversiding royalty owners in exactly the same percentages.

Sincerely,
DocuSigned by:

thantur Hall

QS3IBAFEATBT248A,
Hunter aFIf| Landman

E: hhall@concho.com

P: 432-253-4525 M: 806-782-2341
COG Operating LLC

600 W Rlinois Avenue

Midland, TX 79701
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Contract No.

THIS AGREEMENT entered into as of the date shown in Section 10 hereof by and between the parties
subscribing, ratifying, or consenting hereto, such parties being hereinafter referred to as "parties hereto."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Act of February 25, 1920 (41 Stat. 437), as amended and supplemented, authorizes
communitization or drilling agreements communitizing or pooling a Federal oil and gas lease, or any
portion thereof, with other lands, whether or not owned by the United States, when separate tracts under
such Federal lease cannot be independently developed and operated in conformity with an established
well-spacing program for the field or area and such communitization or pooling is determined to be in the
public interest; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto own working, royalty, or other leasehold interests, or operating
rights under the oil and gas leases and lands subject to this Agreement which cannot be independently
developed and operated in conformity with the well-spacing program established for the field or area in
which said lands are located; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to communitize and pool their respective mineral interests
in lands subject to this Agreement for the purpose of developing and producing communitized substances
in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual advantages to the parties
hereto, it is mutually covenanted and agreed by and between the parties hereto as follows:

1. The lands covered by this Agreement (hereinafter referred to as “communitized area”) are
described as follows:

Township 25 South, Range 29 East, N.M.P.M.
Section 21: All

Section 28: All

Eddy County, New Mexico

containing 1280.00 acres, and this agreement shall inciude only the Bone Spring Formation
underlying said lands and the oil and gas, hereafter referred to as “communitized substances,”
producible from such formation.

2. Attached hereto, and made a part of this Agreement for all purposes is Exhibit A, a plat designating
the communitized area and, Exhibit B, designating the operator of the communitized area and
showing the acreage, percentage, and ownership of oil and gas interests in all lands within the
communitized area, and the authorization, if any, for communitizing or pooling any patented or
fee lands within the communitized area.

3. The Operator of the communitized area shall be COG Operating LLC, as Operator, 600 W. lllinois

Avenue, Midland, Texas 79701. All matters of operations shall be governed by the operator under
and pursuant to the terms and provisions of this Agreement. A successor operator may be

Federal Communitization Agreement — Revised 4.16.20
Admiral Fed Com 501H-505H
All of Secs. 21 & 28, 25S-29E, Bone Spring
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designated by the owners of the working interest in the communitized area and four {4) executed
copies of a designation of successor operator shall be filed with the Authorized Officer.

Operator shall furnish the Secretary of the Interior, or his authorized representative, with a log
and history of any weill drilled on the communitized area, monthly reports of operations,
statements of oil and gas sales and royalties, and such other reports as are deemed necessary to
compute monthly the royalty due the United States, as specified in the applicable oil and gas
operating regulations.

The communitized area shall be developed and operated as an entirety, with the understanding
and agreement between the parties hereto that all communitized substances produced there
from shall be allocated among the leaseholds comprising said area in the proportion that the
acreage interest of each leasehold bears to the entire acreage interest committed to this
agreement.

All proceeds, 8/8ths, attributed to unleased Federal, State, or fee land included within the CA area
are to be placed in an interest earning escrow or trust account by the designated operator until
the land is leased or ownership is established.

The royalties payable on communitized substances allocated to the individual leases comprising
the communitized area and the rentals provided for in said leases shall be determined and paid
on the basis prescribed in each of the individual leases. Payments of rentals under the terms of
leases subject to this Agreement shall not be affected by this Agreement except as provided for
under the terms and provisions of said leases or as may herein be otherwise provided. Except as
herein modified and changed, the oil and gas leases subject to this Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect as originally made and issued. It is agreed that for any Federal lease bearing a
sliding- or step-scale rate of royalty, such rate shall be determined separately as to production
from each communitization agreement to which such lease may be committed, and separately as
to any non-communitized lease production, provided, however, in regard to leases where the rate
of royalty for gas is based on total lease production per day, such rate shall be determined by the
sum of all communitized production allocated to such a lease plus any non-communitized lease
production.

There shall be no obligation on the lessees to offset any well or wells completed in the same
formation as covered by this Agreement on separate component tracts into which the
communitized area is now or may hereafter be divided, nor shall any lessee be required to
measure separately communitized substances by reason of the diverse ownership thereof, but
the lessees hereto shall not be released from their obligation to protect said communitized area
from drainage of communitized substances by a well or wells which may be drilled offsetting said
area.

The commencement, completion, continued operation, or production of a well or wells for
communitized substances on the communitized area shall be construed and considered as the
commencement, completion, continued operation, or production on each and all of the lands
within and comprising said communitized area, and operations or production pursuant to this
Agreement shall be deemed to be operations or production as to each lease committed hereto.

Production of communitized substances and disposal thereof shall be in conformity with
allocation, allotments, and quotas made or fixed by any duly authorized person or regulatory body

Federal Communitization Agreement — Revised 4.16.20
Admiral Fed Com 501H-505H
All of Secs. 21 & 28, 255-29E, Bone Spring
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10.

11.

12,

13.

14.

15.

under applicable Federal or State statutes. This Agreement shall be subject to all applicable
Federal and State laws or executive orders, rules, and regulations, and no party hereto shall suffer
a forfeiture or be liable in damages for failure to comply with any of the provisions of this
Agreement if such compliance is prevented by, or if such failure results from, compliance with any
such laws, orders, rules, or regulations.

The date of this agreement is __January 1, 2020 , and it shall become effective as of this date or
from the onset of production of communitized substances, whichever is earlier upon execution
by the necessary parties, notwithstanding the date of execution, and upon approval by the
Secretary of the Interior or by his duly authorized representative, and shall remain in force and
effect for a period of two (2) years and for as long as communitized substances are, or can be,
produced from the communitized area in paying quantities: Provided, that prior to production in
paying quantities from the communitized area and upon fulfillment of all requirements of the
Secretary of the Interior, or his duly authorized representative, with respect to any dry hole or
abandoned well, this Agreement may be terminated at any time by mutual agreement of the
parties hereto. This Agreement shall not terminate upon cessation of production if, within sixty
(60) days thereafter, reworking or drilling operations on the communitized area are commenced
and are thereafter conducted with reasonable diligence during the period of non-production. The
two (2) year term of this Agreement will not in itself serve to extend the term of any Federal lease
which would otherwise expire during said period.

The covenants herein shall be construed to be covenants running with the land with respect to
the communitized interests of the parties hereto and their successors in interests until this
Agreement terminates and any grant, transfer, or conveyance of any such land or interest subject
hereto, whether voluntary or not, shall be and hereby is conditioned upon the assumption of all
obligations hereunder by the grantee, transferee, or other successor in interest, and as to Federal
land shall be subject to approval by the Secretary of the Interior, or his duly authorized
representative.

It is agreed between the parties hereto that the Secretary of the Interior, or his duly authorized
representative, shall have the right of supervision over all Fee and State mineral operations within
the communitized area to the extent necessary to monitor production and measurement, and
assure that no avoidable loss of hydrocarbons occurs in which the United States has an interest
pursuant to applicable oil and gas regulations of the Department of the Interior relating to such
production and measurement.

This Agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto and shall extend to and be binding upon
their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, no one of which needs to be
executed by all parties, or may be ratified or consented to by separate instrument, in writing,
specifically referring hereto, and shall be binding upon all parties who have executed such a
counterpart, ratification or consent hereto with the same force and effect as if all parties had
signed the same document.

Non-Discrimination: In connection with the performance of work under this Agreement, the
operator agrees to comply with all the provisions of Section 202(1) to (7) inclusive, of Executive
Order 11246 (30F.R. 12319), as amended, which are hereby incorporated by reference in this
Agreement.

Federal Communitization Agreement —~ Revised 4.16.20
Admiral Fed Com 501H-505H
All of Secs. 21 & 28, 255-29E, Bone Spring
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above
written and have set apposite their respective names the date of execution.

Statement of Written Consent by All Named Owners:
|, the undersigned, hereby certify, on behalf of COG Operating LLC, the Operator of the proposed
Communitization Agreement, that alf working interest owners (i.e., the lessees of record and operating rights
owners) shown on Exhibit “B” attached to the Communitization Agreement are, to the best of my knowledge,
the working interest owners of the Federal or Indian leases subject to the Communitization Agreement, and

that the written consents of all the named owners hove been obtained and will be made available to the 8LM
immediately upon request.

OPERATOR
LESSEE OF RECORD (TRACTS 2 & 3)
WORKING INTEREST OWNER

COG OPERATING LLC

By:
Sean Johnson AR
Attorney-in-Fatt M‘é
STATE OF TEXAS )

COUNTY OF MIDLAND )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 1}; k]]h £X 2A , 2019, by Sean Johnson,
Attorney-in-Fact of COG Operating LLC, a Delaware limi iability company/pn behalf of same.

.

for the State of Texas

Federal Communitization Agreement
Admiral Fed Com 501H-505H
All of Secs. 21 & 28, 2558-29E, Bone Spring
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LESSEE OF RECORD (TRACTS 2 & 3)
WORKING INTEREST OWNER

Concho Oil and Gas LLC

Al
Attorney-in-Fact M‘b
STATE OF TEXAS )

COUNTY OF MIDLAND )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on E} {jn‘gg ¥_7Z_, 2019, by Sean Johnson,
Attorney-in-Fact of Concho Oil and Gas LLC, a Texas limited liahjiity company, opbehalf of same.

Federal Communitization Agreement
Admiral Fed Com 501H-505H
All of Secs. 21 & 28, 255-29E, Bone Spring
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LESSEE OF RECORD (TRACT 1)
WORKING INTEREST OWNER

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP

By: B

Name: Cathc_erine Lebsack
Title: Vice President

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Q&dﬂﬁ&gﬂﬁ, 2019, by
Catherine Lebsack , _Vice President of DEVON ENERGY

PRODUCTION COMPANY, LP, an Oklahoma limited partnership on behalf of same.

p

Notary Public in and fogthe State of Oklahoma

Federal Communitization Agresment
Admiral Fed Com 501H-505H
All of Secs. 21 & 28, 255-29E, Bone Spring
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EXHIBIT “A”

Plat of communitized area covering All of Sections 21 & 28,
T255-R29E, N.M.P.H Eddy County, New Mexico

Admiral Fed Com 501H, 502H, 503H, 504H, 505H

Federal Communitization Agreement — Revised 4.16.20
Admiral Fed Com 501H-505H
All of Secs. 21 & 28, 255-29E, Bone Spring
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EXHIBIT “B”

Leases covering communitized area covering all of Section 21 and all of Section 28,

T255-R29E, Eddy County, New Mexico

Operator of Communitized Area: COG QOperating LLC

TRACT 1:

Date: June 1, 1996

Serial Lease No.: NMNM - 96848

Lessee of Record: Devon Energy Production Company, LP

Description of Lands:

No. of Acres:
Working Interest Owners:

ORRI Owners:

TRACT 2:

Date:

Serial Lease No.:
Lessee of Record:
Description of Lands:

No. of Acres:
Operating Rights Owners:

ORRI Owners:

Insofar and only insofar as said lease covers:
Township 25 South, Range 29 East, N.M.P.M.
Section 21: NW4, 52

Section 28: NE4, W2

Eddy County, New Mexico

960.00

COG Operating LLC 74.925312%
Concho Oil & Gas LLC 3.943438%
Devon Energy Production Co., LP 21.131250%

Paul R. Barwis & Wife, Dianne Barwis, Jareed Partners, Kingdom
Investments, Nestegg Energy Company, Kimbell Royalty Holdings, John
D. Bergman, Trustee of the Penwell Energy Royalty Pool, Devon Energy
Production Company, John Kyle Thoma, Trustee of the Cornerstone
Family Trust, CrownRock Minerals LP, Rave Energy d/b/a GEP Ill, Rusk
Capital Management, Taurus Royalty, Rave Energy, George Vaught, Jr.

March 1, 2006

NMNM - 115414

COG Operating LLC / Concho Oil & Gas LLC
Township 25 South, Range 29 East, N.M.P.M.
Section 28: SE

Eddy County, New Mexico

160.00
COG Operating LLC 95%
Concho Oil & Gas LLC 5%

Nestegg Energy Company, Philip L. White, Santa Elena Minerals IV LP,
Rachel E. White

Federal Communitization Agreement — Revised 5.21.20
Admiral Fed Com 501H-505H
All of Secs. 21 & 28, 255-29E, Bone Spring
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TRACT 3:

Date:

Serial Lease No.:
Lessee of Record:
Description of Lands:

March 1, 2006
NMNM — 115413

COG Operating LLC / Concho Qil & Gas LLC
Township 25 South, Range 29 East, N.M.P.M.

Section 21: NE

Eddy County, New Mexico

No. of Acres: 160.00
Operating Rights Owners: COG Operating LLC 95%
Concho Oil & Gas LLC 5%
ORRI Owners: Nestegg Energy Company, Salt Fork Limited, William R. Golden
RECAPITULATION
Tract No. No. of Acres Committed Percentage of Interest In Communitized Ared
1 960.00 75.00%
2 160.00 12.50%
3 160.00 12.50%
Total 1280.00 100.00%

Federal Communitization Agreement — Revised 5.21.20
Admiral Fed Com 501H-505H
All of Secs. 21 & 28, 255-29E, Bone Spring



